04-19-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102723704 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-15-oct 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Soderberg Manufacturing Co., Inc. Bruce W. Soderberg, Albert C. Knudsen, William T. Ryczek, Stephen F. Mandap, Internal Address: Brandon Weiss, and Timothy R. Irsik Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 20821 Currier Road Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_. City: Walnut State: CA Zip: 91789 3-5-04 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/793,969 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Eric Karich ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_2807 St. Mark Drive City: Mansfield State: TX Zip: 76063 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 4-12-04 Eric karich Name of Person Signing Signature Date

40.00 [Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000076 10793969 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

04/16/2004 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bruce W. Soderberg, a citizen of U.S. having a post office address at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Soderberg Manufacturing Co., Inc., a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignee"), one-hundred percent (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention titled COVERT INFRARED LANDING LIGHT (hereinafter "Property") invented by Assignor. Co-inventors include Albert C. Knudsen, William T. Ryczek, Stephen F. Mandap, Brandon Weiss, and Timothy R. Irsik. Patent filings for this invention have been made as follows (attorney is authorized to fill in numbers as they become available):

X	This assignment is being signed concurrently with an	application for	r utility pate	nt, and we
	authorize entry of the patent number and filing date $10/793,969$ , filed 3-5-2004; and/or			
J	Previously filed U.S. Patent Office Serial No.:	, filed		; and/or
Э	Other filings as follows:		CONTRACTOR	*

This assignment includes all U.S. patent rights, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, and other related applications. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any patent(s) 100% to Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. By this assignment, Assignor hereby warrants that to the best of his or her knowledge, he/she is the sole owner of the Property (subject to any rights of co-inventors described above), it is free of encumbrances or licenses of any kind, the patent has not expired, and the patent is valid and fully enforceable to the best of Assignor's knowledge.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignce Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further convey to Assignee 100% of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent, and all rights to pursue past, present, and future infringement and collect all damages related thereto. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignces expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof, Assignor hereby sets his/her hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor: Date: 3 05 04

Print name: Bruce W. Soderberg

THIS PAGE TO BE NOTARIZED

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0351

### Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Albert C. Knudsen, a citizen of U.S. having a post office address at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Soderberg Manufacturing Co., Inc., a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignee"), one-hundred percent (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention titled COVERT INFRARED LANDING LIGHT (hereinafter "Property") invented by Assignor. Co-inventors include Bruce W. Soderberg, William T. Ryczek, Stephen F. Mandap, Brandon Weiss, and Timothy R. Irsik. Patent filings for this invention have been made as follows (attorney is authorized to fill in numbers as they become available):

X	This assignment is being signed concurrently with an a	application for	utility pate	nt, and we
`\	authorize entry of the patent number and filing date to 10/793,969. filed 3-5-2004; and/or	upon receipt:	application	number(s)
ü	Previously filed U.S. Patent Office Serial No.:	filed	**************************************	; and/or
a	Other filings as follows:			*****

This assignment includes all U.S. patent rights, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, and other related applications. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any patent(s) 100% to Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. By this assignment, Assignor hereby warrants that to the best of his or her knowledge, he/she is the sole owner of the Property (subject to any rights of co-inventors described above), it is free of encumbrances or licenses of any kind, the patent has not expired, and the patent is valid and fully enforceable to the best of Assignor's knowledge.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further convey to Assignee 100% of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent, and all rights to pursue past, present, and future infringement and collect all damages related thereto. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof, Assignor hereby sets his/her hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor: 1200 Date: 3/5/04

Print name: Albert C. Knudsen

THIS PAGE TO BE NOTARIZED

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0352

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, William T. Ryczek, a citizen of U.S. having a post office address at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Soderberg Manufacturing Co., Inc., a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignee"), one-hundred percent (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention titled COVERT INFRARED LANDING LIGHT (hereinafter "Property") invented by Assignor. Co-inventors include Bruce W. Soderberg, Albert C. Knudsen, Stephen F. Mandap, Brandon Weiss, and Timothy R. Irsik. Patent filings for this invention have been made as follows (attorney is authorized to fill in numbers as they become available):

$\star$	This assignment is being signed concurrently with an application for utility patent, and we
	authorize entry of the patent number and filing date upon receipt: application number(s) $10/793.969$ , filed $3-5-2004$ ; and/or
	10/793,969, filed 3-5-2004; and/or
)	Previously filed U.S. Patent Office Serial No.:, filed; and/or
<b></b>	Other filings as follows:

This assignment includes all U.S. patent rights, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, and other related applications. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any patent(s) 100% to Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. By this assignment, Assignor hereby warrants that to the best of his or her knowledge, he/she is the sole owner of the Property (subject to any rights of co-inventors described above), it is free of encumbrances or licenses of any kind, the patent has not expired, and the patent is valid and fully enforceable to the best of Assignor's knowledge.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further convey to Assignee 100% of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent, and all rights to pursue past, present, and future infringement and collect all damages related thereto. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof, Assignor hereby sets his/her hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor: William 7 Gy Fysk Date: 3-5-04

Print name: William T. Rvezek

THIS PAGE TO BE NOTARIZED

#### Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Stephen F. Mandap, a citizen of U.S. having a post office address at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Soderberg Manufacturing Co., Inc., a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignee"), one-hundred percent (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention titled COVERT INFRARED LANDING LIGHT (hereinafter "Property") invented by Assignor. Co-inventors include Bruce W. Soderberg, Albert C. Knudsen, William T. Ryczek, Brandon Weiss, and Timothy R. Irsik. Patent filings for this invention have been made as follows (attorney is authorized to fill in numbers as they become available):

X	This assignment is being signed concurrently with an application for utility patent, and we
`	authorize entry of the patent number and filing date upon receipt: application number(s 10/793,969, filed 3-5-2004; and/or
J	Previously filed U.S. Patent Office Serial No.:, filed; and/o
J	Other filings as follows:

This assignment includes all U.S. patent rights, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, and other related applications. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any patent(s) 100% to Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. By this assignment, Assignor hereby warrants that to the best of his or her knowledge, he/she is the sole owner of the Property (subject to any rights of co-inventors described above), it is free of encumbrances or licenses of any kind, the patent has not expired, and the patent is valid and fully enforceable to the best of Assignor's knowledge.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further convey to Assignee 100% of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent, and all rights to pursue past, present, and future infringement and collect all damages related thereto. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof, Assignor hereby sets his/her hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor: 5/2-2-2- Date: 2/5-/-4

Print name: Stephen F. Mandap

THIS PAGE TO BE NOTARIZED

#### Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Brandon Weiss, a citizen of U.S. having a post office address at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Soderberg Manufacturing Co., Inc., a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignee"), one-hundred percent (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention titled COVERT INFRARED LANDING LIGHT (hereinafter "Property") invented by Assignor, Co-inventors include Bruce W. Soderberg, Albert C. Knudsen, William T. Ryczek, Stephen F. Mandap, and Timothy R. Irsik. Patent filings for this invention have been made as follows (attorney is authorized to fill in numbers as they become available):

X	This assignment is being signed concurrently with an	application for	utility pate	nt, and we
1	authorize entry of the patent number and filing date $0.793,969$ , filed $3-5-2004$ ; and/or	upon receipt:	application	number(s
	Previously filed U.S. Patent Office Serial No.:	, filed		; and/o:
a	Other filings as follows:		Western photographic and the contract of the c	<b>_</b> *

This assignment includes all U.S. patent rights, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, and other related applications. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any patent(s) 100% to Assignce, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. By this assignment, Assignor hereby warrants that to the best of his or her knowledge, he/she is the sole owner of the Property (subject to any rights of coinventors described above), it is free of encumbrances or licenses of any kind, the patent has not expired, and the patent is valid and fully enforceable to the best of Assignor's knowledge.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further convey to Assignee 100% of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent, and all rights to pursue past, present, and future infringement and collect all damages related thereto. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof, Assignor hereby sets his/her hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor:\_\_\_

Print name: Brandon Weiss

THIS PAGE TO BE NOTARIZED

#### Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Timothy R. Irsik, a citizen of U.S. having a post office address at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Soderberg Manufacturing Co., Inc., a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 20821 Currier Road, Walnut, CA 91789 (hereinafter "Assignee"), one-hundred percent (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention titled COVERT INFRARED LANDING LIGHT (hereinafter "Property") invented by Assignor. Co-inventors include Bruce W. Soderberg, Albert C. Knudsen, William T. Ryczek, Stephen F. Mandap, and Brandon Weiss. Patent filings for this invention have been made as follows (attorney is authorized to fill in numbers as they become available):

X	This assignment is being signed concurrently with an	application for	r utility paten	t, and we
•	authorize entry of the patent number and filing date	upon receipt:	application r	number(s
	10/793,969 , filed $3-5-2004$ ; and/or			
٥	Previously filed U.S. Patent Office Serial No.:	filed	**************************************	; and/o
а	Other filings as follows:		***************************************	*

This assignment includes all U.S. patent rights, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, and other related applications. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any patent(s) 100% to Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. By this assignment, Assignor hereby warrants that to the best of his or her knowledge, he/she is the sole owner of the Property (subject to any rights of co-inventors described above), it is free of encumbrances or licenses of any kind, the patent has not expired, and the patent is valid and fully enforceable to the best of Assignor's knowledge.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignce Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further convey to Assignee 100% of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent, and all rights to pursue past, present, and future infringement and collect all damages related thereto. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof, Assignor hereby sets his/her hand and seal on the date below.

Assignar Rend Date: 05 MAR 2004

Print name: Timothy R. Irsik

THIS PAGE TO BE NOTARIZED

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0356